# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Dahlquist	11/28/2007
Susan Schaeffer	11/27/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KERACURE, INC.	
Street Address:	101 North Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 606	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60862355
Application Number:	60943916
PCT Number:	US0782119

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alice O. Martin

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40729-106431
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alice O. Martin, Reg. No. 35,601

500447796 REEL: 020412 FRAME: 0235

60869865

X 700 T

Total Attachments: 4 source=106431 Assi

 $source = 106431\_Assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

source=106431\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=106431\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=106431\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 020412 FRAME: 0236** 

CHERK RETERECT NO.:
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)
John Dahlquist
Susan Schaeffer
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of: (Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available)
a \( \sum \) United States Provisional Application number \( \frac{60/862,355}{60/943,916} \), filed October 20, 2006, and/or a \( \sum \) United States Provisional Application number \( \frac{60/943,916}{60/943,916} \), filed June 14, 2007, and/or a \( \sum \) PCT International Application, identified by Serial No. \( \frac{PCT/US2007/082119}{60/943,916} \) filed October 22, 2007, and entitled:
Title of Application
DEVICES WITH CELLS CULTURED ON FLEXIBLE SUPPORTS
hereinafter (the "Application(s)")
the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:
Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies);
KERACURE, INC.
Address of principal place of business
101 North Wacker Drive, Suite 606
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"
a corporation of <u>Illinois</u>

Attorney Docket No.:

40729-106431

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

PATENT REEL: 020412 FRAME: 0237 Attorney Docket No.: 40729-106431

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. This assignment is effect as of October 20, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exc Inventor's Signature  John Dahlquist Printed Name	ecuted this assignment this 20 day of November, 2017
A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF MASS  COUNTY OF MIDDLESSEX  SE	<b>S</b> :
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, wing Seal this	thin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial
Printe ROBERT J. CALLAHAN, Notary Public My Commission Expires 1th of Massachuse MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 2, 200	estiment of MiddleSCY County

PATENT

REEL: 020412 FRAME: 0238

Attorney Docket No.: 40729-106431

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have executed this assignment this 27 day of November 2007
Inventor's Signature
Susan Schaeffer
Printed Name
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF } SS:
COUNTY OF }
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this,
Notary Public
Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Resident of County
See ATTACH Massachuse MC
notray Public Signature
notray Public Signature Witnessing Certificte d'atel
11-27-2017

CHDS01 AOM 425351v1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020412 FRAME: 0239

# Massachusetts Notary Public Signature Witnessing Certificate

 $20\overline{0}$ , before me, the undersigned notary public, (name of document signer), proved to me Li Chase, to be the person through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Man Ofiver whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. personally appeared Susan F. Schaeffel 2744 day of November On this

(official signature and seal of notary)

My commission expires

My commission expires

My commission trains on March 17, 2011

PATENT REEL: 020412 FRAME: 0240

**RECORDED: 12/26/2007**